Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-09-2004 MERC		
RECORDATION			
	IS ONL 102898808		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
Vansco Electronics LP	Name: The Bank of Nova Scotia		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Data(c) November 23, 2004			
Execution Date(s) <u>November 23, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: 2 Robert Speck Parkway, 4th Fl		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· 		
Assignment Merger	City: Mississauga		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>L4Z 1H8</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
V 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/830,487 10/703,089	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6,661,514 5,883,383 6,580,953 5,864,781 6,501,368 5,579,806 5,969,340 5,177,470		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Armand M. Benitah	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_440.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West	Enclosed		
Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	None required (government interest not affecting titl		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
State: OntarioZip: M5K 1N6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 416-868-3470			
Fax Number: <u>416-364-7813</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signeture	December 3, 2004		
08/2004 DBYRNE 00000048 10830487 Armand M. Benitah	Total number of pages including cover		
FC:8021 Maffle Of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

٦

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RECITALS:

- A. Vansco Electronics LP (formerly Nova Acquisition Manitoba LP) (the "Debtor"), a Manitoba limited partnership with offices at 1305 Clarence Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 1T4 is the owner of the patent applications and issued patents set forth in Exhibit "A" (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- B. The Bank of Nova Scotia, in its capacity as administrative agent of certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 2 Robert Speck Parkway, 4th Floor, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1H8, has entered into an agreement with, inter alia, the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled "Canadian General Security Agreement" dated September 3, 2004 made by, inter alia, the Debtor in favour of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement") by which, inter alia, the Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain property, including the Patents, in consideration of, inter alia, the provision of credit facilities by said lenders in favour of the Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in and to the Patents.

DATED at Toronto this 23 day of Norember_, 2004.

VANSCO ELECTRONICS LP, by its general partner, VANSCO ELECTRONICS GENERAL PARTNER INC. By: Authorized Signing Officer

DATED at Toronto on this <u>23</u>^(d) day of <u>Normber</u>, 2004, before me appeared and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her behalf or on behalf of the limited partnership identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

Signature of Notary Public

EXHIBIT A PATENT

Appn. No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date
09/505,839	6,661,514	Tube Blockage Monitor	February 17, 2000
09/593,771	6,580,953	Electrical Control Apparatus Including Retrievable Stored Operationing Program	June 14, 2000
09/400,828	6,501,368	Electrical Control Apparatus Including A Plurality of Programmable Modules	September 21, 1999
08/907,495	5,969,340	Seed Counting Apparatus for a Planter Monitor	August 8, 1997
532,524	5,883,383	Seed Counting Apparatus for a Planter Monitor	September 22, 1995
772,990	5,864,781	Communication Between Components of a Machine	January 6, 1997
519,895	5,579,806	High Speed Self Switching Valve For Producing From a Constant Pressure Fluid Source a Series of Repetitive and Variable Fluid Pulses	August 28, 1995
563,068	5,177,470	Sensor Device for Particles in an Air Stream	August 6, 1990
10/830,487	N/A	Optical Sensor to Measure the Relative Positions of Two Elements Such as the Stroke Position of a Hydraulic Cylinder. "Cylinder Position Sensor"	April 23, 2004
10/703,089	N/A	Radar for Ground Speed Measurement	November 7, 2003
09/725,958	6,697,501	Method for Detecting Velocity or Displacement Of an Object Over a Surface by Analyzing Images of the Surface	November 30, 2000

.

•

٩

Canadian Patent Applications and Issued Patents				
Appn. No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	
2,282,881	2,282,881	Electrical Control Apparatus Including a Plurality of Programmable Modules	September 20, 1999	
2,311,579	N/A	Electrical Control Apparatus Including Retrievable Stored Operationing Program	June 14, 2000	
2,237,943	2,237,943	Seed Counting Apparatus For a Planter Monitor	May 19, 1998	
2,158,894	2,158,894	Seed Counting Apparatus for a Planter Monitor	September 22, 1995	
2,141,092	2,141,092	Communication Between Components of a Machine	January 25, 1995	
615,280	1,338,316	Sensor Device for Particles in an Air Stream	September 29, 1989	
2,446,557	N/A	Radar For Ground Speed Measurement	November 6, 2003	
2,299,020	N/A	Tube Blockage Monitor	February 18, 2000	
2,314,307	N/A	Electrical Control Apparatus For Leased Equipment	July 21, 2000	

MBDOCS_1399874.2